09-20-2004 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE @MB-No_0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Inited States Patent and Trademark Office REC 104 SEP 16 AM 8: 55 102839358 Fin A othe Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Karin-Maria K. Winkelhorn Name: Skyzone, LLC Internal Address: Suite 400 Execution Date(s) September 7, 2004 Street Address: 4915 Steptoe Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Las Vegas J Security Agreement Change of Name State: Nevada Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 89122 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,624,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: David A. Belasco 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Suite 630 Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER None required (government interest not affecting title) 6100 Center Drive 8. Payment Information City: Los Angeles a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9281 State: CA Zip: 90045 Expiration Date 03/2005 Phone Number: (310) 743-1188 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (310) 743-1189 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: dbelasco@bjtlaw.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

09/17/2004 GTDM11 00000107 5624122 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

9. Signature:

David A. Belasco

September 13, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

04-309-JB

Whereas, I, Karin-Maria K. Winkelhorn	3540 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 25, of Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
No. 5,624,122, dated _Apr 29, 19	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Skyzone, LLC	
of_Las Vegas, Nevada	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 4915 Steptoe Street, Suite 400, Las Vegas, Nevada 89122	
City of, and State	ofNevada
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and	
sale not been made.	
Executed thisday of	September, 20 04,
at Las Vegas, NV	
Jaim Maria Khuntoh	
State of Novada	
County of Clark SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Karin-Maria K. Winkelhorn	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{7740}$ day	
of September ,2004	
MELODY KEEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEWSON	Molary Public)
Appt. No. 99-59285-1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.